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Newberry HOA
Balance Sheet by Department

Period 01/31/2022
Operating Reserves Total

Assets

Cash
Checking Account 61,315.81 61,315.81

Total Cash 61,315.81 61,315.81

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 72,552.78 72,552.78

Total Accounts Receivable 72,552.78 72,552.78

Total Assets 133,868.59 133,868.59

Liabilities & Equity

Liability
Prepaid Assessments 33.00 33.00

Total Liability 33.00 33.00

Equity
Operating Fund Balance 24,497.36 24,497.36

Net Income 109,338.23 109,338.23

Total Equity 133,835.59 133,835.59

Total Liabilities & Equity 133,868.59 133,868.59
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Newberry HOA
GL Balance Sheet Comparison Standard

Period 01/31/2022

01/2022 12/2021 MTD Difference 01/2021 YTD Difference
Assets
Cash

Checking Account 61,315.81 22,967.83 38,347.98 30,481.43 30,834.38

Total Cash 61,315.81 22,967.83 38,347.98 30,481.43 30,834.38

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 72,552.78 6,387.29 66,165.49 33,985.57 38,567.21

Total Accounts Receivable 72,552.78 6,387.29 66,165.49 33,985.57 38,567.21
Total Assets 133,868.59 29,355.12 104,513.47 64,467.00 69,401.59

Liabilities & Equity
Liability

Prepaid Assessments 33.00 4,857.76 (4,824.76) 1.98 31.02

Total Liability 33.00 4,857.76 (4,824.76) 1.98 31.02

Equity
Operating Fund Balance 24,497.36 10,951.23 13,546.13 10,951.23 13,546.13
Net Income 109,338.23 13,546.13 95,792.10 53,513.79 55,824.44

Total Equity 133,835.59 24,497.36 109,338.23 64,465.02 69,370.57
Total Liabilities & Equity 133,868.59 29,355.12 104,513.47 64,467.00 69,401.59
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Newberry HOA
Budget Comparison Report

Period 1/1/2022 To 1/31/2022 11:59:00 PM
Current Month Operating Year to Date Operating

Fund Budget Variance Fund Budget Variance Annual

REVENUES

Income
61000       Assessments 54,467.00 54,475.00 (8.00) 54,467.00 54,475.00 (8.00) 54,475.00
61500       Special Assessment 56,475.00 0.00 56,475.00 56,475.00 0.00 56,475.00 56,475.00
63500       Finance Charges/Late Fees 23.25 67.00 (43.75) 23.25 67.00 (43.75) 800.00
63505       Legal Fees Billed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00
65000       Board Member Credits (1,085.00) 0.00 (1,085.00) (1,085.00) 0.00 (1,085.00) 0.00
66000       Interest Income 1.94 0.00 1.94 1.94 0.00 1.94 0.00

TOTAL Income 109,882.19 54,542.00 55,340.19 109,882.19 54,542.00 55,340.19 112,550.00
109,882.19 54,542.00 55,340.19 109,882.19 54,542.00 55,340.19 112,550.00TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES

Administrative
70020       Bank Charges 10.00 0.00 (10.00) 10.00 0.00 (10.00) 0.00
70030       Legal - Collections 0.00 135.00 135.00 0.00 135.00 135.00 1,635.00
70050       Management Fee 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 6,000.00
70060       Miscellaneous 0.00 67.00 67.00 0.00 67.00 67.00 800.00
70070       Printing/Postage/Delivery 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 900.00
70075       Office Supplies 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 600.00
70080       Social 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
70085       Meeting Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
70090       Website 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00

TOTAL Administrative 510.00 752.00 242.00 510.00 752.00 242.00 12,985.00

Landscaping
71010       Landscape - Contract 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,400.00
71020       Landscape - NonContract 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
71030       Mowing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00

TOTAL Landscaping 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00

Pool
72030       Pool Dues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,810.00

TOTAL Pool 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,810.00

Taxes & Insurance
74010       Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00
74020       Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00

TOTAL Taxes & Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,830.00

Utility
75010       Electricity - Grounds 33.96 40.00 6.04 33.96 40.00 6.04 450.00

TOTAL Utility 33.96 40.00 6.04 33.96 40.00 6.04 450.00
543.96 792.00 248.04 543.96 792.00 248.04 105,075.00TOTAL EXPENSES

Excess Revenue / Expense 109,338.23 53,750.00 55,588.23 109,338.23 53,750.00 55,588.23 7,475.00



AP Expense Register
Check Date 1/1/2022 To 1/31/2022 11:59:00 PM

Newberry HOA
Ctrl # Invoice # Invoice Date Bank Vendor Amount Check # Check Date Memo Status

70050: Management Fee
22434 18488 1/1/2022 Checking AccountCentennial Management 500.00 300048 1/10/2022 Jan 2022 bookkeeping/administrative fee PAID

500.00

75010: Electricity - Grounds
22486 122221-3341 12/22/2021 Checking AccountEvergy 33.96 300049 1/12/2022 830 SE 13th St PAID

33.96

Count: 2 Total:  Newberry HOA $533.96
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Newberry HOA
GL Ledger Summary

Period 1/1/2022 To 1/31/2022 11:59:00 PM

Posted Transaction Source Note Debit Credit Balance

Operating
10000 Checking Account *****2322 22,967.83
1/3/2022 1/3/2022 A/R Lockbox 6,622.00 29,589.83
1/4/2022 1/4/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,326.00 30,915.83
1/5/2022 1/5/2022 A/R Lockbox 3,536.00 34,451.83
1/6/2022 1/6/2022 A/R Lockbox 2,652.00 37,103.83
1/7/2022 1/7/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,326.00 38,429.83
1/10/2022 1/10/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300048: Centennial Management 500.00 37,929.83
1/10/2022 1/10/2022 A/R Lockbox 4,404.00 42,333.83
1/11/2022 1/11/2022 A/R Lockbox 659.00 42,992.83
1/12/2022 1/12/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300049: Evergy 33.96 42,958.87
1/12/2022 1/12/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 43,400.87
1/13/2022 1/13/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 43,617.87
1/14/2022 1/14/2022 A/R Lockbox 3,086.00 46,703.87
1/18/2022 1/18/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 46,920.87
1/19/2022 1/19/2022 A/R Lockbox 3,970.00 50,890.87
1/20/2022 1/20/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,768.00 52,658.87
1/21/2022 1/21/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,076.00 53,734.87
1/24/2022 1/24/2022 A/R Lockbox 3,836.00 57,570.87
1/25/2022 1/25/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,985.00 59,555.87
1/26/2022 1/26/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 59,997.87
1/31/2022 1/31/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,326.00 61,323.87
1/31/2022 1/31/2022 G/L Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 1.94 61,325.81
1/31/2022 1/31/2022 G/L Bank Reconcile: Service Fee Charge 10.00 61,315.81

Net Change: 38,347.98 38,891.94 543.96 61,315.81

12000 Accounts Receivable 6,387.29
1/21/2022 12/31/2021 A/R Late Fee 23.25 6,410.54
1/1/2022 1/1/2022 A/R Billing 110,942.00 117,352.54
1/4/2022 1/4/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,326.00 116,026.54
1/5/2022 1/5/2022 A/R Apply Credit 11,479.76 104,546.78
1/5/2022 1/5/2022 A/R Apply Credit 3,536.00 101,010.78
1/6/2022 1/6/2022 A/R Apply Credit 2,652.00 98,358.78
1/7/2022 1/7/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,326.00 97,032.78
1/10/2022 1/10/2022 A/R Apply Credit 4,404.00 92,628.78
1/11/2022 1/11/2022 A/R Apply Credit 659.00 91,969.78
1/12/2022 1/12/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 91,527.78
1/13/2022 1/13/2022 A/R Apply Credit 217.00 91,310.78
1/14/2022 1/14/2022 A/R Apply Credit 3,078.00 88,232.78
1/17/2022 1/17/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,085.00 87,147.78
1/18/2022 1/18/2022 A/R Apply Credit 217.00 86,930.78
1/19/2022 1/19/2022 A/R Apply Credit 3,970.00 82,960.78
1/20/2022 1/20/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,768.00 81,192.78
1/21/2022 1/21/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,076.00 80,116.78
1/24/2022 1/24/2022 A/R Apply Credit 3,811.00 76,305.78
1/25/2022 1/25/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,985.00 74,320.78
1/26/2022 1/26/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 73,878.78
1/31/2022 1/31/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,326.00 72,552.78

Net Change: 66,165.49 110,965.25 44,799.76 72,552.78

20000 Accounts Payable 0.00
1/12/2022 12/22/2021 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Evergy 33.96 (33.96)
1/10/2022 1/1/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Centennial Management 500.00 (533.96)
1/10/2022 1/10/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300048: Centennial Management 500.00 (33.96)
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Newberry HOA
GL Ledger Summary

Period 1/1/2022 To 1/31/2022 11:59:00 PM

Posted Transaction Source Note Debit Credit Balance

1/12/2022 1/12/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300049: Evergy 33.96 0.00

Net Change: 0.00 533.96 533.96 0.00

20100 Prepaid Assessments (4,857.76)
1/3/2022 1/3/2022 A/R Lockbox 6,622.00 (11,479.76)
1/4/2022 1/4/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,326.00 (12,805.76)
1/4/2022 1/4/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,326.00 (11,479.76)
1/5/2022 1/5/2022 A/R Apply Credit 11,479.76 0.00
1/5/2022 1/5/2022 A/R Lockbox 3,536.00 (3,536.00)
1/5/2022 1/5/2022 A/R Apply Credit 3,536.00 0.00
1/6/2022 1/6/2022 A/R Lockbox 2,652.00 (2,652.00)
1/6/2022 1/6/2022 A/R Apply Credit 2,652.00 0.00
1/7/2022 1/7/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,326.00 (1,326.00)
1/7/2022 1/7/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,326.00 0.00
1/10/2022 1/10/2022 A/R Lockbox 4,404.00 (4,404.00)
1/10/2022 1/10/2022 A/R Apply Credit 4,404.00 0.00
1/11/2022 1/11/2022 A/R Lockbox 659.00 (659.00)
1/11/2022 1/11/2022 A/R Apply Credit 659.00 0.00
1/12/2022 1/12/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 (442.00)
1/12/2022 1/12/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 0.00
1/13/2022 1/13/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 (217.00)
1/13/2022 1/13/2022 A/R Apply Credit 217.00 0.00
1/14/2022 1/14/2022 A/R Lockbox 3,086.00 (3,086.00)
1/14/2022 1/14/2022 A/R Apply Credit 3,078.00 (8.00)
1/17/2022 1/17/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 1,085.00 (1,093.00)
1/17/2022 1/17/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,085.00 (8.00)
1/18/2022 1/18/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 (225.00)
1/18/2022 1/18/2022 A/R Apply Credit 217.00 (8.00)
1/19/2022 1/19/2022 A/R Lockbox 3,970.00 (3,978.00)
1/19/2022 1/19/2022 A/R Apply Credit 3,970.00 (8.00)
1/20/2022 1/20/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,768.00 (1,776.00)
1/20/2022 1/20/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,768.00 (8.00)
1/21/2022 1/21/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,076.00 (1,084.00)
1/21/2022 1/21/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,076.00 (8.00)
1/24/2022 1/24/2022 A/R Lockbox 3,836.00 (3,844.00)
1/24/2022 1/24/2022 A/R Apply Credit 3,811.00 (33.00)
1/25/2022 1/25/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,985.00 (2,018.00)
1/25/2022 1/25/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,985.00 (33.00)
1/26/2022 1/26/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 (475.00)
1/26/2022 1/26/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 (33.00)
1/31/2022 1/31/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,326.00 (1,359.00)
1/31/2022 1/31/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,326.00 (33.00)

Net Change: 4,824.76 44,799.76 39,975.00 (33.00)

30000 Operating Fund Balance (24,497.36)

61000 Assessments 0.00
1/1/2022 1/1/2022 A/R Billing 54,467.00 (54,467.00)

Net Change: (54,467.00) 0.00 54,467.00 (54,467.00)

61500 Special Assessment 0.00
1/1/2022 1/1/2022 A/R Billing 56,475.00 (56,475.00)

Net Change: (56,475.00) 0.00 56,475.00 (56,475.00)
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Newberry HOA
GL Ledger Summary

Period 1/1/2022 To 1/31/2022 11:59:00 PM

Posted Transaction Source Note Debit Credit Balance

63500 Finance Charges/Late Fees 0.00
1/21/2022 12/31/2021 A/R Late Fee 23.25 (23.25)

Net Change: (23.25) 0.00 23.25 (23.25)

65000 Board Member Credits 0.00
1/17/2022 1/17/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 1,085.00 1,085.00

Net Change: 1,085.00 1,085.00 0.00 1,085.00

66000 Interest Income 0.00
1/31/2022 1/31/2022 G/L Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 1.94 (1.94)

Net Change: (1.94) 0.00 1.94 (1.94)

70020 Bank Charges 0.00
1/31/2022 1/31/2022 G/L Bank Reconcile: Service Fee Charge 10.00 10.00

Net Change: 10.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

70050 Management Fee 0.00
1/10/2022 1/1/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Centennial Management 500.00 500.00

Net Change: 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

75010 Electricity - Grounds 0.00
1/12/2022 12/22/2021 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Evergy 33.96 33.96

Net Change: 33.96 33.96 0.00 33.96
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Newberry HOA

Financial Statements for the Month of

February 2022

Professionally Managed by:

Centennial Management Company

Phone: (913) 648-1500
Web: https://centennial.vmsclientonline.com
Email: adam@cmckc.com



Newberry HOA
Balance Sheet by Department

Period 02/28/2022
Operating Reserves Total

Assets

Cash
Checking Account 71,614.07 71,614.07

Total Cash 71,614.07 71,614.07

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 62,512.93 62,512.93

Total Accounts Receivable 62,512.93 62,512.93

Total Assets 134,127.00 134,127.00

Liabilities & Equity

Liability
Prepaid Assessments 1,376.30 1,376.30

Total Liability 1,376.30 1,376.30

Equity
Operating Fund Balance 24,497.36 24,497.36

Net Income 108,253.34 108,253.34

Total Equity 132,750.70 132,750.70

Total Liabilities & Equity 134,127.00 134,127.00
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Newberry HOA
GL Balance Sheet Comparison Standard

Period 02/28/2022

02/2022 01/2022 MTD Difference 02/2021 YTD Difference
Assets
Cash

Checking Account 71,614.07 61,315.81 10,298.26 35,137.54 36,476.53

Total Cash 71,614.07 61,315.81 10,298.26 35,137.54 36,476.53

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 62,512.93 72,552.78 (10,039.85) 28,277.39 34,235.54

Total Accounts Receivable 62,512.93 72,552.78 (10,039.85) 28,277.39 34,235.54
Total Assets 134,127.00 133,868.59 258.41 63,414.93 70,712.07

Liabilities & Equity
Liability

Prepaid Assessments 1,376.30 33.00 1,343.30 439.61 936.69

Total Liability 1,376.30 33.00 1,343.30 439.61 936.69

Equity
Operating Fund Balance 24,497.36 24,497.36 0.00 10,951.23 13,546.13
Net Income 108,253.34 109,338.23 (1,084.89) 52,024.09 56,229.25

Total Equity 132,750.70 133,835.59 (1,084.89) 62,975.32 69,775.38
Total Liabilities & Equity 134,127.00 133,868.59 258.41 63,414.93 70,712.07
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Newberry HOA
Budget Comparison Report

Period 2/1/2022 To 2/28/2022 11:59:00 PM
Current Month Operating Year to Date Operating

Fund Budget Variance Fund Budget Variance Annual

REVENUES

Income
61000       Assessments 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,467.00 54,475.00 (8.00) 54,475.00
61500       Special Assessment 0.00 0.00 0.00 56,475.00 0.00 56,475.00 56,475.00
63500       Finance Charges/Late Fees 0.00 67.00 (67.00) 23.25 134.00 (110.75) 800.00
63505       Legal Fees Billed 0.00 100.00 (100.00) 0.00 100.00 (100.00) 800.00
65000       Board Member Credits 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,085.00) 0.00 (1,085.00) 0.00
66000       Interest Income 2.49 0.00 2.49 4.43 0.00 4.43 0.00

TOTAL Income 2.49 167.00 (164.51) 109,884.68 54,709.00 55,175.68 112,550.00
2.49 167.00 (164.51) 109,884.68 54,709.00 55,175.68 112,550.00TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES

Administrative
70010       Accounting/Professional 50.00 0.00 (50.00) 50.00 0.00 (50.00) 0.00
70020       Bank Charges (10.00) 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
70030       Legal - Collections 0.00 125.00 125.00 0.00 260.00 260.00 1,635.00
70050       Management Fee 500.00 500.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 6,000.00
70060       Miscellaneous 0.00 67.00 67.00 0.00 134.00 134.00 800.00
70070       Printing/Postage/Delivery 512.56 0.00 (512.56) 512.56 0.00 (512.56) 900.00
70075       Office Supplies 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 600.00
70080       Social 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
70085       Meeting Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
70090       Website 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00

TOTAL Administrative 1,052.56 742.00 (310.56) 1,562.56 1,494.00 (68.56) 12,985.00

Landscaping
71010       Landscape - Contract 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,400.00
71020       Landscape - NonContract 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
71030       Mowing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00

TOTAL Landscaping 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00

Pool
72030       Pool Dues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,810.00

TOTAL Pool 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,810.00

Taxes & Insurance
74010       Taxes 0.00 30.00 30.00 0.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
74020       Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00

TOTAL Taxes & Insurance 0.00 30.00 30.00 0.00 30.00 30.00 2,830.00

Utility
75010       Electricity - Grounds 34.82 40.00 5.18 68.78 80.00 11.22 450.00

TOTAL Utility 34.82 40.00 5.18 68.78 80.00 11.22 450.00
1,087.38 812.00 (275.38) 1,631.34 1,604.00 (27.34) 105,075.00TOTAL EXPENSES

Excess Revenue / Expense (1,084.89) (645.00) (439.89) 108,253.34 53,105.00 55,148.34 7,475.00



AP Expense Register
Check Date 2/1/2022 To 2/28/2022 11:59:00 PM

Newberry HOA
Ctrl # Invoice # Invoice Date Bank Vendor Amount Check # Check Date Memo Status

70010: Accounting/Professional
22965 65355 2/7/2022 Checking AccountKapke & Willerth LLC 50.00 100097 2/16/2022 Draft correspondence to Ms. Novogoratz PAID

50.00

70050: Management Fee
23045 18547 2/1/2022 Checking AccountCentennial Management 500.00 300051 2/4/2022 Monthly bookkeeping/administrative fee - Feb PAID

500.00

70070: Printing/Postage/Delivery
23153 18669 2/4/2022 Checking AccountCentennial Management 512.56 100098 2/28/2022 Out of pocket expenses 10/1/21-12/31/21 PAID

512.56

75010: Electricity - Grounds
22926 012522-3341 1/25/2022 Checking AccountEvergy 34.82 300050 2/15/2022 830 SE 13th St PAID

34.82

Count: 4 Total:  Newberry HOA $1,097.38
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Newberry HOA
GL Ledger Summary

Period 2/1/2022 To 2/28/2022 11:59:00 PM

Posted Transaction Source Note Debit Credit Balance

Operating
10000 Checking Account *****2322 61,315.81
2/8/2022 1/25/2022 A/R Account Void: Void Transaction 442.00 60,873.81
2/1/2022 2/1/2022 A/R Lockbox 623.00 61,496.81
2/2/2022 2/2/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 61,938.81
2/4/2022 2/4/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300051: Centennial Management 500.00 61,438.81
2/7/2022 2/7/2022 A/R Lockbox 434.00 61,872.81
2/10/2022 2/10/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 62,314.81
2/10/2022 2/10/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 17.30 62,332.11
2/11/2022 2/11/2022 A/R Lockbox 884.00 63,216.11
2/14/2022 2/14/2022 A/R Lockbox 884.00 64,100.11
2/15/2022 2/15/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300050: Evergy 34.82 64,065.29
2/16/2022 2/16/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100097: Kapke & Willerth LLC 50.00 64,015.29
2/17/2022 2/17/2022 A/R Lockbox 884.00 64,899.29
2/18/2022 2/18/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,770.85 66,670.14
2/22/2022 2/22/2022 A/R Lockbox 2,644.00 69,314.14
2/22/2022 2/22/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 884.00 70,198.14
2/23/2022 2/23/2022 A/R Lockbox 592.00 70,790.14
2/24/2022 2/24/2022 A/R Lockbox 225.00 71,015.14
2/28/2022 2/28/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,109.00 72,124.14
2/28/2022 2/28/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100098: Centennial Management 512.56 71,611.58
2/28/2022 2/28/2022 G/L Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 2.49 71,614.07

Net Change: 10,298.26 11,837.64 1,539.38 71,614.07

12000 Accounts Receivable 72,552.78
2/8/2022 1/25/2022 A/R Account Void: Void Transaction 442.00 72,994.78
2/2/2022 2/2/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 72,552.78
2/3/2022 2/3/2022 A/R Apply Credit 623.00 71,929.78
2/7/2022 2/7/2022 A/R Apply Credit 434.00 71,495.78
2/8/2022 2/8/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 10.00 71,505.78
2/8/2022 2/8/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 10.00 71,515.78
2/8/2022 2/8/2022 A/R Account Void: Void Transaction 10.00 71,505.78
2/10/2022 2/10/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 71,063.78
2/11/2022 2/11/2022 A/R Apply Credit 884.00 70,179.78
2/14/2022 2/14/2022 A/R Apply Credit 884.00 69,295.78
2/17/2022 2/17/2022 A/R Apply Credit 884.00 68,411.78
2/18/2022 2/18/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,770.85 66,640.93
2/22/2022 2/22/2022 A/R Apply Credit 2,202.00 64,438.93
2/23/2022 2/23/2022 A/R Apply Credit 592.00 63,846.93
2/24/2022 2/24/2022 A/R Apply Credit 225.00 63,621.93
2/28/2022 2/28/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,109.00 62,512.93

Net Change: (10,039.85) 462.00 10,501.85 62,512.93

20000 Accounts Payable 0.00
2/15/2022 1/25/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Evergy 34.82 (34.82)
2/4/2022 2/1/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Centennial Management 500.00 (534.82)
2/4/2022 2/4/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300051: Centennial Management 500.00 (34.82)
2/28/2022 2/4/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Centennial Management 512.56 (547.38)
2/16/2022 2/7/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Kapke & Willerth LLC 50.00 (597.38)
2/15/2022 2/15/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300050: Evergy 34.82 (562.56)
2/16/2022 2/16/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100097: Kapke & Willerth LLC 50.00 (512.56)
2/28/2022 2/28/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100098: Centennial Management 512.56 0.00

Net Change: 0.00 1,097.38 1,097.38 0.00
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Newberry HOA
GL Ledger Summary

Period 2/1/2022 To 2/28/2022 11:59:00 PM

Posted Transaction Source Note Debit Credit Balance

20100 Prepaid Assessments (33.00)
2/8/2022 1/25/2022 A/R Account Void: Void Transaction 442.00 442.00 (33.00)
2/1/2022 2/1/2022 A/R Lockbox 623.00 (656.00)
2/2/2022 2/2/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 (1,098.00)
2/2/2022 2/2/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 (656.00)
2/3/2022 2/3/2022 A/R Apply Credit 623.00 (33.00)
2/7/2022 2/7/2022 A/R Lockbox 434.00 (467.00)
2/7/2022 2/7/2022 A/R Apply Credit 434.00 (33.00)
2/10/2022 2/10/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 (475.00)
2/10/2022 2/10/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 (33.00)
2/10/2022 2/10/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 17.30 (50.30)
2/11/2022 2/11/2022 A/R Lockbox 884.00 (934.30)
2/11/2022 2/11/2022 A/R Apply Credit 884.00 (50.30)
2/14/2022 2/14/2022 A/R Lockbox 884.00 (934.30)
2/14/2022 2/14/2022 A/R Apply Credit 884.00 (50.30)
2/17/2022 2/17/2022 A/R Lockbox 884.00 (934.30)
2/17/2022 2/17/2022 A/R Apply Credit 884.00 (50.30)
2/18/2022 2/18/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,770.85 (1,821.15)
2/18/2022 2/18/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,770.85 (50.30)
2/22/2022 2/22/2022 A/R Lockbox 2,644.00 (2,694.30)
2/22/2022 2/22/2022 A/R Apply Credit 2,202.00 (492.30)
2/22/2022 2/22/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 884.00 (1,376.30)
2/23/2022 2/23/2022 A/R Lockbox 592.00 (1,968.30)
2/23/2022 2/23/2022 A/R Apply Credit 592.00 (1,376.30)
2/24/2022 2/24/2022 A/R Lockbox 225.00 (1,601.30)
2/24/2022 2/24/2022 A/R Apply Credit 225.00 (1,376.30)
2/28/2022 2/28/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,109.00 (2,485.30)
2/28/2022 2/28/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,109.00 (1,376.30)

Net Change: (1,343.30) 10,933.85 12,277.15 (1,376.30)

30000 Operating Fund Balance (24,497.36)

61000 Assessments (54,467.00)

61500 Special Assessment (56,475.00)

63500 Finance Charges/Late Fees (23.25)

65000 Board Member Credits 1,085.00

66000 Interest Income (1.94)
2/28/2022 2/28/2022 G/L Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 2.49 (4.43)

Net Change: (2.49) 0.00 2.49 (4.43)

70010 Accounting/Professional 0.00
2/16/2022 2/7/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Kapke & Willerth LLC 50.00 50.00

Net Change: 50.00 50.00 0.00 50.00

70020 Bank Charges 10.00
2/8/2022 2/8/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 10.00 0.00
2/8/2022 2/8/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 10.00 (10.00)
2/8/2022 2/8/2022 A/R Account Void: Void Transaction 10.00 0.00

Net Change: (10.00) 10.00 20.00 0.00

70050 Management Fee 500.00
2/4/2022 2/1/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Centennial Management 500.00 1,000.00
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Newberry HOA
GL Ledger Summary

Period 2/1/2022 To 2/28/2022 11:59:00 PM

Posted Transaction Source Note Debit Credit Balance

Net Change: 500.00 500.00 0.00 1,000.00

70070 Printing/Postage/Delivery 0.00
2/28/2022 2/4/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Centennial Management 512.56 512.56

Net Change: 512.56 512.56 0.00 512.56

75010 Electricity - Grounds 33.96
2/15/2022 1/25/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Evergy 34.82 68.78

Net Change: 34.82 34.82 0.00 68.78
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Newberry HOA

Financial Statements for the Month of

March 2022

Professionally Managed by:

Centennial Management Company

Phone: (913) 648-1500
Web: https://centennial.vmsclientonline.com
Email: adam@cmckc.com



Newberry HOA
Balance Sheet by Department

Period 03/31/2022
Operating Reserves Total

Assets

Cash
Checking Account 85,109.58 85,109.58

Total Cash 85,109.58 85,109.58

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 48,827.63 48,827.63

Total Accounts Receivable 48,827.63 48,827.63

Total Assets 133,937.21 133,937.21

Liabilities & Equity

Liability
Prepaid Assessments 1,817.00 1,817.00

Total Liability 1,817.00 1,817.00

Equity
Operating Fund Balance 24,497.36 24,497.36

Net Income 107,622.85 107,622.85

Total Equity 132,120.21 132,120.21

Total Liabilities & Equity 133,937.21 133,937.21
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Newberry HOA
GL Balance Sheet Comparison Standard

Period 03/31/2022

03/2022 02/2022 MTD Difference 03/2021 YTD Difference
Assets
Cash

Checking Account 85,109.58 71,614.07 13,495.51 45,235.13 39,874.45

Total Cash 85,109.58 71,614.07 13,495.51 45,235.13 39,874.45

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 48,827.63 62,512.93 (13,685.30) 15,700.53 33,127.10

Total Accounts Receivable 48,827.63 62,512.93 (13,685.30) 15,700.53 33,127.10
Total Assets 133,937.21 134,127.00 (189.79) 60,935.66 73,001.55

Liabilities & Equity
Liability

Prepaid Assessments 1,817.00 1,376.30 440.70 439.61 1,377.39

Total Liability 1,817.00 1,376.30 440.70 439.61 1,377.39

Equity
Operating Fund Balance 24,497.36 24,497.36 0.00 10,951.23 13,546.13
Net Income 107,622.85 108,253.34 (630.49) 49,544.82 58,078.03

Total Equity 132,120.21 132,750.70 (630.49) 60,496.05 71,624.16
Total Liabilities & Equity 133,937.21 134,127.00 (189.79) 60,935.66 73,001.55
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Newberry HOA
Budget Comparison Report

Period 3/1/2022 To 3/31/2022 11:59:00 PM
Current Month Operating Year to Date Operating

Fund Budget Variance Fund Budget Variance Annual

REVENUES

Income
61000       Assessments 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,467.00 54,475.00 (8.00) 54,475.00
61500       Special Assessment 0.00 0.00 0.00 56,475.00 0.00 56,475.00 56,475.00
63500       Finance Charges/Late Fees 0.00 67.00 (67.00) 23.25 201.00 (177.75) 800.00
63505       Legal Fees Billed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 (100.00) 800.00
65000       Board Member Credits (25.00) 0.00 (25.00) (1,110.00) 0.00 (1,110.00) 0.00
66000       Interest Income 3.32 0.00 3.32 7.75 0.00 7.75 0.00

TOTAL Income (21.68) 67.00 (88.68) 109,863.00 54,776.00 55,087.00 112,550.00
(21.68) 67.00 (88.68) 109,863.00 54,776.00 55,087.00 112,550.00TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES

Administrative
70010       Accounting/Professional 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 (50.00) 0.00
70030       Legal - Collections 0.00 125.00 125.00 0.00 385.00 385.00 1,635.00
70050       Management Fee 500.00 500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 6,000.00
70060       Miscellaneous 0.00 67.00 67.00 0.00 201.00 201.00 800.00
70070       Printing/Postage/Delivery 0.00 225.00 225.00 512.56 225.00 (287.56) 900.00
70075       Office Supplies 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 600.00
70080       Social 75.00 0.00 (75.00) 75.00 0.00 (75.00) 2,500.00
70085       Meeting Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
70090       Website 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00

TOTAL Administrative 575.00 967.00 392.00 2,137.56 2,461.00 323.44 12,985.00

Landscaping
71010       Landscape - Contract 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,400.00
71020       Landscape - NonContract 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
71030       Mowing 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 6,000.00

TOTAL Landscaping 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 11,000.00

Pool
72030       Pool Dues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,810.00

TOTAL Pool 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,810.00

Taxes & Insurance
74010       Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
74020       Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00

TOTAL Taxes & Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 30.00 2,830.00

Utility
75010       Electricity - Grounds 33.81 37.00 3.19 102.59 117.00 14.41 450.00

TOTAL Utility 33.81 37.00 3.19 102.59 117.00 14.41 450.00
608.81 1,504.00 895.19 2,240.15 3,108.00 867.85 105,075.00TOTAL EXPENSES

Excess Revenue / Expense (630.49) (1,437.00) 806.51 107,622.85 51,668.00 55,954.85 7,475.00



AP Expense Register
Check Date 3/1/2022 To 3/31/2022 11:59:00 PM

Newberry HOA
Ctrl # Invoice # Invoice Date Bank Vendor Amount Check # Check Date Memo Status

70050: Management Fee
23194 18621 3/1/2022 Checking AccountCentennial Management 500.00 300052 3/1/2022 Monthly bookkeeping/administrative fee PAID

500.00

70080: Social
23329 03022022 2/28/2022 Checking AccountJennifer Novogoratz 75.00 100099 3/4/2022 Holiday light competition winners prizes PAID

75.00

75010: Electricity - Grounds
23454 022322-3341 2/23/2022 Checking AccountEvergy 33.81 300053 3/16/2022 830 SE 13th St PAID

33.81

Count: 3 Total:  Newberry HOA $608.81

4/21/2022 2:14:34 PM Page 1 of 1



Newberry HOA
GL Ledger Summary

Period 3/1/2022 To 3/31/2022 11:59:00 PM

Posted Transaction Source Note Debit Credit Balance

Operating
10000 Checking Account *****2322 71,614.07
3/1/2022 3/1/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300052: Centennial Management 500.00 71,114.07
3/1/2022 3/1/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,515.00 72,629.07
3/2/2022 3/2/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 72,846.07
3/3/2022 3/3/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 73,288.07
3/4/2022 3/4/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100099: Jennifer Novogoratz 75.00 73,213.07
3/4/2022 3/4/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,084.00 74,297.07
3/7/2022 3/7/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 74,739.07
3/8/2022 3/8/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 75,181.07
3/9/2022 3/9/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 75,623.07
3/11/2022 3/11/2022 A/R Lockbox 220.00 75,843.07
3/14/2022 3/14/2022 A/R Lockbox 675.00 76,518.07
3/14/2022 3/14/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 442.00 76,960.07
3/15/2022 3/15/2022 A/R Lockbox 225.00 77,185.07
3/16/2022 3/16/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,768.00 78,953.07
3/16/2022 3/16/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300053: Evergy 33.81 78,919.26
3/18/2022 3/18/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 79,136.26
3/21/2022 3/21/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,770.00 80,906.26
3/22/2022 3/22/2022 A/R Lockbox 17.00 80,923.26
3/25/2022 3/25/2022 A/R Lockbox 659.00 81,582.26
3/28/2022 3/28/2022 A/R Lockbox 2,423.00 84,005.26
3/29/2022 3/29/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 84,447.26
3/30/2022 3/30/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 84,889.26
3/31/2022 3/31/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 85,106.26
3/31/2022 3/31/2022 G/L Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 3.32 85,109.58

Net Change: 13,495.51 14,104.32 608.81 85,109.58

12000 Accounts Receivable 62,512.93
3/30/2022 1/1/2022 A/R New Resident: Void Transaction 442.00 442.00 62,512.93
3/3/2022 3/3/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 62,070.93
3/4/2022 3/4/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,732.00 60,338.93
3/4/2022 3/4/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,084.00 59,254.93
3/7/2022 3/7/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 58,812.93
3/8/2022 3/8/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 58,370.93
3/9/2022 3/9/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 57,928.93
3/11/2022 3/11/2022 A/R Apply Credit 220.00 57,708.93
3/14/2022 3/14/2022 A/R Apply Credit 17.30 57,691.63
3/14/2022 3/14/2022 A/R Apply Credit 884.00 56,807.63
3/14/2022 3/14/2022 A/R Apply Credit 675.00 56,132.63
3/15/2022 3/15/2022 A/R Apply Credit 225.00 55,907.63
3/16/2022 3/16/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,543.00 54,364.63
3/17/2022 3/17/2022 A/R Apply Credit 25.00 54,339.63
3/18/2022 3/18/2022 A/R Apply Credit 217.00 54,122.63
3/21/2022 3/21/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,770.00 52,352.63
3/22/2022 3/22/2022 A/R Apply Credit 17.00 52,335.63
3/25/2022 3/25/2022 A/R Apply Credit 659.00 51,676.63
3/28/2022 3/28/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,748.00 49,928.63
3/29/2022 3/29/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 49,486.63
3/30/2022 3/30/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 49,044.63
3/31/2022 3/31/2022 A/R Apply Credit 217.00 48,827.63

Net Change: (13,685.30) 442.00 14,127.30 48,827.63

20000 Accounts Payable 0.00
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Newberry HOA
GL Ledger Summary

Period 3/1/2022 To 3/31/2022 11:59:00 PM

Posted Transaction Source Note Debit Credit Balance

3/16/2022 2/23/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Evergy 33.81 (33.81)
3/4/2022 2/28/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Jennifer Novogoratz 75.00 (108.81)
3/1/2022 3/1/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Centennial Management 500.00 (608.81)
3/1/2022 3/1/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300052: Centennial Management 500.00 (108.81)
3/4/2022 3/4/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100099: Jennifer Novogoratz 75.00 (33.81)
3/16/2022 3/16/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300053: Evergy 33.81 0.00

Net Change: 0.00 608.81 608.81 0.00

20100 Prepaid Assessments (1,376.30)
3/1/2022 3/1/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,515.00 (2,891.30)
3/2/2022 3/2/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 (3,108.30)
3/3/2022 3/3/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 (3,550.30)
3/3/2022 3/3/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 (3,108.30)
3/4/2022 3/4/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,732.00 (1,376.30)
3/4/2022 3/4/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,084.00 (2,460.30)
3/4/2022 3/4/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,084.00 (1,376.30)
3/7/2022 3/7/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 (1,818.30)
3/7/2022 3/7/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 (1,376.30)
3/8/2022 3/8/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 (1,818.30)
3/8/2022 3/8/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 (1,376.30)
3/9/2022 3/9/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 (1,818.30)
3/9/2022 3/9/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 (1,376.30)
3/11/2022 3/11/2022 A/R Lockbox 220.00 (1,596.30)
3/11/2022 3/11/2022 A/R Apply Credit 220.00 (1,376.30)
3/14/2022 3/14/2022 A/R Apply Credit 17.30 (1,359.00)
3/14/2022 3/14/2022 A/R Apply Credit 884.00 (475.00)
3/14/2022 3/14/2022 A/R Lockbox 675.00 (1,150.00)
3/14/2022 3/14/2022 A/R Apply Credit 675.00 (475.00)
3/14/2022 3/14/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 442.00 (917.00)
3/15/2022 3/15/2022 A/R Lockbox 225.00 (1,142.00)
3/15/2022 3/15/2022 A/R Apply Credit 225.00 (917.00)
3/16/2022 3/16/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,768.00 (2,685.00)
3/16/2022 3/16/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,543.00 (1,142.00)
3/17/2022 3/17/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 25.00 (1,167.00)
3/17/2022 3/17/2022 A/R Apply Credit 25.00 (1,142.00)
3/18/2022 3/18/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 (1,359.00)
3/18/2022 3/18/2022 A/R Apply Credit 217.00 (1,142.00)
3/21/2022 3/21/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,770.00 (2,912.00)
3/21/2022 3/21/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,770.00 (1,142.00)
3/22/2022 3/22/2022 A/R Lockbox 17.00 (1,159.00)
3/22/2022 3/22/2022 A/R Apply Credit 17.00 (1,142.00)
3/25/2022 3/25/2022 A/R Lockbox 659.00 (1,801.00)
3/25/2022 3/25/2022 A/R Apply Credit 659.00 (1,142.00)
3/28/2022 3/28/2022 A/R Lockbox 2,423.00 (3,565.00)
3/28/2022 3/28/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,748.00 (1,817.00)
3/29/2022 3/29/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 (2,259.00)
3/29/2022 3/29/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 (1,817.00)
3/30/2022 3/30/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 (2,259.00)
3/30/2022 3/30/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 (1,817.00)
3/31/2022 3/31/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 (2,034.00)
3/31/2022 3/31/2022 A/R Apply Credit 217.00 (1,817.00)

Net Change: (440.70) 13,685.30 14,126.00 (1,817.00)

30000 Operating Fund Balance (24,497.36)
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Newberry HOA
GL Ledger Summary

Period 3/1/2022 To 3/31/2022 11:59:00 PM

Posted Transaction Source Note Debit Credit Balance

61000 Assessments (54,467.00)
3/30/2022 1/1/2022 A/R New Resident: Void Transaction 217.00 217.00 (54,467.00)

Net Change: 0.00 217.00 217.00 (54,467.00)

61500 Special Assessment (56,475.00)
3/30/2022 1/1/2022 A/R New Resident: Void Transaction 225.00 225.00 (56,475.00)

Net Change: 0.00 225.00 225.00 (56,475.00)

63500 Finance Charges/Late Fees (23.25)

65000 Board Member Credits 1,085.00
3/17/2022 3/17/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 25.00 1,110.00

Net Change: 25.00 25.00 0.00 1,110.00

66000 Interest Income (4.43)
3/31/2022 3/31/2022 G/L Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 3.32 (7.75)

Net Change: (3.32) 0.00 3.32 (7.75)

70010 Accounting/Professional 50.00

70050 Management Fee 1,000.00
3/1/2022 3/1/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Centennial Management 500.00 1,500.00

Net Change: 500.00 500.00 0.00 1,500.00

70070 Printing/Postage/Delivery 512.56

70080 Social 0.00
3/4/2022 2/28/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Jennifer Novogoratz 75.00 75.00

Net Change: 75.00 75.00 0.00 75.00

75010 Electricity - Grounds 68.78
3/16/2022 2/23/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Evergy 33.81 102.59

Net Change: 33.81 33.81 0.00 102.59
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Newberry HOA

Financial Statements for the Month of

April 2022

Professionally Managed by:

Centennial Management Company

Phone: (913) 648-1500
Web: https://centennial.vmsclientonline.com
Email: adam@cmckc.com



Newberry HOA
Balance Sheet by Department

Period 04/30/2022
Operating Reserves Total

Assets

Cash
Checking Account 89,688.19 89,688.19

Total Cash 89,688.19 89,688.19

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 41,643.37 41,643.37

Total Accounts Receivable 41,643.37 41,643.37

Total Assets 131,331.56 131,331.56

Liabilities & Equity

Liability
Prepaid Assessments 1,375.00 1,375.00
Accrued Expenses 67,142.50 67,142.50

Total Liability 68,517.50 68,517.50

Equity
Operating Fund Balance 24,497.36 24,497.36
Net Income 38,316.70 38,316.70

Total Equity 62,814.06 62,814.06

Total Liabilities & Equity 131,331.56 131,331.56
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Newberry HOA
GL Balance Sheet Comparison Standard

Period 04/30/2022

04/2022 03/2022 MTD Difference 04/2021 YTD Difference
Assets
Cash

Checking Account 89,688.19 85,109.58 4,578.61 34,926.06 54,762.13

Total Cash 89,688.19 85,109.58 4,578.61 34,926.06 54,762.13

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 41,643.37 48,875.74 (7,232.37) 13,967.01 27,676.36

Total Accounts Receivable 41,643.37 48,875.74 (7,232.37) 13,967.01 27,676.36
Total Assets 131,331.56 133,985.32 (2,653.76) 48,893.07 82,438.49

Liabilities & Equity
Liability

Prepaid Assessments 1,375.00 1,817.00 (442.00) 439.61 935.39
Accrued Expenses 67,142.50 0.00 67,142.50 0.00 67,142.50

Total Liability 68,517.50 1,817.00 66,700.50 439.61 68,077.89

Equity
Operating Fund Balance 24,497.36 24,497.36 0.00 10,951.23 13,546.13
Net Income 38,316.70 107,670.96 (69,354.26) 37,502.23 814.47

Total Equity 62,814.06 132,168.32 (69,354.26) 48,453.46 14,360.60
Total Liabilities & Equity 131,331.56 133,985.32 (2,653.76) 48,893.07 82,438.49
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Newberry HOA
Budget Comparison Report

Period 4/1/2022 To 4/30/2022 11:59:00 PM
Current Month Operating Year to Date Operating

Fund Budget Variance Fund Budget Variance Annual

REVENUES

Income
61000       Assessments 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,467.00 54,475.00 (8.00) 54,475.00
61500       Special Assessment 0.00 56,475.00 (56,475.00) 56,475.00 56,475.00 0.00 56,475.00
63500       Finance Charges/Late Fees 0.00 67.00 (67.00) 71.36 268.00 (196.64) 800.00
63505       Legal Fees Billed 0.00 100.00 (100.00) 0.00 200.00 (200.00) 800.00
65000       Board Member Credits 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,110.00) 0.00 (1,110.00) 0.00
66000       Interest Income 3.66 0.00 3.66 11.41 0.00 11.41 0.00

TOTAL Income 3.66 56,642.00 (56,638.34) 109,914.77 111,418.00 (1,503.23) 112,550.00
3.66 56,642.00 (56,638.34) 109,914.77 111,418.00 (1,503.23) 112,550.00TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES

Administrative
70010       Accounting/Professional 100.00 0.00 (100.00) 150.00 0.00 (150.00) 0.00
70030       Legal - Collections (100.00) 150.00 250.00 (100.00) 535.00 635.00 1,635.00
70050       Management Fee 500.00 500.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 6,000.00
70060       Miscellaneous 0.00 67.00 67.00 0.00 268.00 268.00 800.00
70070       Printing/Postage/Delivery 0.00 0.00 0.00 512.56 225.00 (287.56) 900.00
70075       Office Supplies 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 600.00
70080       Social 157.41 500.00 342.59 232.41 500.00 267.59 2,500.00
70085       Meeting Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
70090       Website 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00

TOTAL Administrative 657.41 1,267.00 609.59 2,794.97 3,728.00 933.03 12,985.00

Landscaping
71010       Landscape - Contract 275.00 750.00 475.00 275.00 750.00 475.00 4,400.00
71020       Landscape - NonContract 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
71030       Mowing 504.00 625.00 121.00 504.00 1,125.00 621.00 6,000.00

TOTAL Landscaping 779.00 1,375.00 596.00 779.00 1,875.00 1,096.00 11,000.00

Pool
72030       Pool Dues 67,142.50 67,142.00 (0.50) 67,142.50 67,142.00 (0.50) 77,810.00

TOTAL Pool 67,142.50 67,142.00 (0.50) 67,142.50 67,142.00 (0.50) 77,810.00

Repairs and Maintenance
73055       Lighting/Signs/Flags/Entry 100.00 0.00 (100.00) 100.00 0.00 (100.00) 0.00

TOTAL Repairs and Maintenance 100.00 0.00 (100.00) 100.00 0.00 (100.00) 0.00

Taxes & Insurance
74010       Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
74020       Insurance 645.20 700.00 54.80 645.20 700.00 54.80 2,800.00

TOTAL Taxes & Insurance 645.20 700.00 54.80 645.20 730.00 84.80 2,830.00

Utility
75010       Electricity - Grounds 33.81 37.00 3.19 136.40 154.00 17.60 450.00

TOTAL Utility 33.81 37.00 3.19 136.40 154.00 17.60 450.00
69,357.92 70,521.00 1,163.08 71,598.07 73,629.00 2,030.93 105,075.00TOTAL EXPENSES

Excess Revenue / Expense (69,354.26) (13,879.00) (55,475.26) 38,316.70 37,789.00 527.70 7,475.00
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AP Expense Register
Check Date 4/1/2022 To 4/30/2022 11:59:00 PM

Newberry HOA
Ctrl # Invoice # Invoice Date Bank Vendor Amount Check # Check Date Memo Status
Count: 9 Total:  Newberry HOA $2,315.42
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Newberry HOA
GL Ledger Summary

Period 4/1/2022 To 4/30/2022 11:59:00 PM

Posted Transaction Source Note Debit Credit Balance

Operating
10000 Checking Account *****2322 85,109.58
4/1/2022 4/1/2022 A/R Lockbox 884.00 85,993.58
4/1/2022 4/1/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300054: Centennial Management 500.00 85,493.58
4/1/2022 4/1/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100100: United States Liability Insurance Company 645.20 84,848.38
4/4/2022 4/4/2022 A/R Lockbox 892.00 85,740.38
4/5/2022 4/5/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 85,957.38
4/6/2022 4/6/2022 A/R Lockbox 225.00 86,182.38
4/6/2022 4/6/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 225.00 86,407.38
4/26/2022 4/6/2022 A/R Account Void: Void Transaction 225.00 86,182.38
4/7/2022 4/7/2022 A/R Lockbox 434.00 86,616.38
4/8/2022 4/8/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 87,058.38
4/8/2022 4/8/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100101: Lee's Summit Sunrise Rotary 100.00 86,958.38
4/11/2022 4/11/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 87,175.38
4/12/2022 4/12/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 87,617.38
4/13/2022 4/13/2022 A/R Lockbox 361.01 87,978.39
4/14/2022 4/14/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300055: Evergy 33.81 87,944.58
4/14/2022 4/14/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100102: Loni Luffman 157.41 87,787.17
4/14/2022 4/14/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100103: CMJ Lawn LLC 527.00 87,260.17
4/14/2022 4/14/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 17.36 87,277.53
4/14/2022 4/14/2022 A/R Lockbox 766.00 88,043.53
4/15/2022 4/15/2022 A/R Lockbox 450.00 88,493.53
4/15/2022 4/15/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 225.00 88,718.53
4/15/2022 4/15/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 225.00 88,943.53
4/26/2022 4/15/2022 A/R Account Void: Void Transaction 225.00 88,718.53
4/26/2022 4/15/2022 A/R Account Void: Void Transaction 225.00 88,493.53
4/18/2022 4/18/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 88,710.53
4/20/2022 4/20/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 89,152.53
4/22/2022 4/22/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100104: CMJ Lawn LLC 252.00 88,900.53
4/25/2022 4/25/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 89,117.53
4/28/2022 4/28/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100105: Kapke & Willerth LLC 100.00 89,017.53
4/29/2022 4/29/2022 A/R Lockbox 667.00 89,684.53
4/30/2022 4/30/2022 G/L Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 3.66 89,688.19

Net Change: 4,578.61 7,569.03 2,990.42 89,688.19

12000 Accounts Receivable 48,875.74
4/4/2022 4/4/2022 A/R Apply Credit 892.00 47,983.74
4/5/2022 4/5/2022 A/R Apply Credit 884.00 47,099.74
4/5/2022 4/5/2022 A/R Apply Credit 217.00 46,882.74
4/7/2022 4/7/2022 A/R Apply Credit 434.00 46,448.74
4/8/2022 4/8/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 46,006.74
4/11/2022 4/11/2022 A/R Apply Credit 217.00 45,789.74
4/12/2022 4/12/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 45,347.74
4/13/2022 4/13/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 44,905.74
4/13/2022 4/13/2022 A/R Apply Credit 361.01 44,544.73
4/14/2022 4/14/2022 A/R Apply Credit 17.36 44,527.37
4/14/2022 4/14/2022 A/R Apply Credit 766.00 43,761.37
4/18/2022 4/18/2022 A/R Apply Credit 217.00 43,544.37
4/20/2022 4/20/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 43,102.37
4/25/2022 4/25/2022 A/R Apply Credit 217.00 42,885.37
4/26/2022 4/26/2022 A/R Apply Credit 225.00 42,660.37
4/26/2022 4/26/2022 A/R Apply Credit 225.00 42,435.37
4/26/2022 4/26/2022 A/R Apply Credit 225.00 42,210.37
4/27/2022 4/27/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 100.00 42,310.37
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Newberry HOA
GL Ledger Summary

Period 4/1/2022 To 4/30/2022 11:59:00 PM

Posted Transaction Source Note Debit Credit Balance

4/29/2022 4/29/2022 A/R Apply Credit 667.00 41,643.37

Net Change: (7,232.37) 100.00 7,332.37 41,643.37

20000 Accounts Payable 0.00
4/1/2022 3/13/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: United States Liability Insurance Company 645.20 (645.20)
4/14/2022 3/24/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Evergy 33.81 (679.01)
4/1/2022 4/1/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Centennial Management 500.00 (1,179.01)
4/1/2022 4/1/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300054: Centennial Management 500.00 (679.01)
4/1/2022 4/1/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100100: United States Liability Insurance Company645.20 (33.81)
4/8/2022 4/5/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Lee's Summit Sunrise Rotary 100.00 (133.81)
4/8/2022 4/8/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100101: Lee's Summit Sunrise Rotary100.00 (33.81)
4/14/2022 4/8/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: CMJ Lawn LLC 275.00 (308.81)
4/14/2022 4/8/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: CMJ Lawn LLC 252.00 (560.81)
4/28/2022 4/10/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Kapke & Willerth LLC 100.00 (660.81)
4/14/2022 4/11/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Loni Luffman 157.41 (818.22)
4/14/2022 4/14/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300055: Evergy 33.81 (784.41)
4/14/2022 4/14/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100102: Loni Luffman 157.41 (627.00)
4/14/2022 4/14/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100103: CMJ Lawn LLC 527.00 (100.00)
4/22/2022 4/15/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: CMJ Lawn LLC 252.00 (352.00)
4/22/2022 4/22/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100104: CMJ Lawn LLC 252.00 (100.00)
4/28/2022 4/28/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100105: Kapke & Willerth LLC 100.00 0.00

Net Change: 0.00 2,315.42 2,315.42 0.00

20100 Prepaid Assessments (1,817.00)
4/1/2022 4/1/2022 A/R Lockbox 884.00 (2,701.00)
4/4/2022 4/4/2022 A/R Lockbox 892.00 (3,593.00)
4/4/2022 4/4/2022 A/R Apply Credit 892.00 (2,701.00)
4/5/2022 4/5/2022 A/R Apply Credit 884.00 (1,817.00)
4/5/2022 4/5/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 (2,034.00)
4/5/2022 4/5/2022 A/R Apply Credit 217.00 (1,817.00)
4/6/2022 4/6/2022 A/R Lockbox 225.00 (2,042.00)
4/6/2022 4/6/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 225.00 (2,267.00)
4/26/2022 4/6/2022 A/R Account Void: Void Transaction 225.00 (2,042.00)
4/7/2022 4/7/2022 A/R Lockbox 434.00 (2,476.00)
4/7/2022 4/7/2022 A/R Apply Credit 434.00 (2,042.00)
4/8/2022 4/8/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 (2,484.00)
4/8/2022 4/8/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 (2,042.00)
4/11/2022 4/11/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 (2,259.00)
4/11/2022 4/11/2022 A/R Apply Credit 217.00 (2,042.00)
4/12/2022 4/12/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 (2,484.00)
4/12/2022 4/12/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 (2,042.00)
4/13/2022 4/13/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 (1,600.00)
4/13/2022 4/13/2022 A/R Lockbox 361.01 (1,961.01)
4/13/2022 4/13/2022 A/R Apply Credit 361.01 (1,600.00)
4/14/2022 4/14/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 17.36 (1,617.36)
4/14/2022 4/14/2022 A/R Apply Credit 17.36 (1,600.00)
4/14/2022 4/14/2022 A/R Lockbox 766.00 (2,366.00)
4/14/2022 4/14/2022 A/R Apply Credit 766.00 (1,600.00)
4/15/2022 4/15/2022 A/R Lockbox 450.00 (2,050.00)
4/15/2022 4/15/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 225.00 (2,275.00)
4/15/2022 4/15/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 225.00 (2,500.00)
4/26/2022 4/15/2022 A/R Account Void: Void Transaction 225.00 (2,275.00)
4/26/2022 4/15/2022 A/R Account Void: Void Transaction 225.00 (2,050.00)
4/18/2022 4/18/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 (2,267.00)
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Newberry HOA
GL Ledger Summary

Period 4/1/2022 To 4/30/2022 11:59:00 PM

Posted Transaction Source Note Debit Credit Balance

4/18/2022 4/18/2022 A/R Apply Credit 217.00 (2,050.00)
4/20/2022 4/20/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 (2,492.00)
4/20/2022 4/20/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 (2,050.00)
4/25/2022 4/25/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 (2,267.00)
4/25/2022 4/25/2022 A/R Apply Credit 217.00 (2,050.00)
4/26/2022 4/26/2022 A/R Apply Credit 225.00 (1,825.00)
4/26/2022 4/26/2022 A/R Apply Credit 225.00 (1,600.00)
4/26/2022 4/26/2022 A/R Apply Credit 225.00 (1,375.00)
4/29/2022 4/29/2022 A/R Lockbox 667.00 (2,042.00)
4/29/2022 4/29/2022 A/R Apply Credit 667.00 (1,375.00)

Net Change: 442.00 8,007.37 7,565.37 (1,375.00)

21000 Accrued Expenses 0.00
4/30/2022 4/30/2022 G/L Newberry Pool Special Assessment 56,475.00 (56,475.00)
4/30/2022 4/30/2022 G/L Newberry Pool Dues 10,667.50 (67,142.50)

Net Change: (67,142.50) 0.00 67,142.50 (67,142.50)

30000 Operating Fund Balance (24,497.36)

61000 Assessments (54,467.00)

61500 Special Assessment (56,475.00)

63500 Finance Charges/Late Fees (71.36)

65000 Board Member Credits 1,110.00

66000 Interest Income (7.75)
4/30/2022 4/30/2022 G/L Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 3.66 (11.41)

Net Change: (3.66) 0.00 3.66 (11.41)

70010 Accounting/Professional 50.00
4/28/2022 4/10/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Kapke & Willerth LLC 100.00 150.00

Net Change: 100.00 100.00 0.00 150.00

70030 Legal - Collections 0.00
4/27/2022 4/27/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 100.00 (100.00)

Net Change: (100.00) 0.00 100.00 (100.00)

70050 Management Fee 1,500.00
4/1/2022 4/1/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Centennial Management 500.00 2,000.00

Net Change: 500.00 500.00 0.00 2,000.00

70070 Printing/Postage/Delivery 512.56

70080 Social 75.00
4/14/2022 4/11/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Loni Luffman 157.41 232.41

Net Change: 157.41 157.41 0.00 232.41

71010 Landscape - Contract 0.00
4/14/2022 4/8/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: CMJ Lawn LLC 275.00 275.00

Net Change: 275.00 275.00 0.00 275.00

71030 Mowing 0.00
4/14/2022 4/8/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: CMJ Lawn LLC 252.00 252.00
4/22/2022 4/15/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: CMJ Lawn LLC 252.00 504.00
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Newberry HOA
GL Ledger Summary

Period 4/1/2022 To 4/30/2022 11:59:00 PM

Posted Transaction Source Note Debit Credit Balance

Net Change: 504.00 504.00 0.00 504.00

72030 Pool Dues 0.00
4/30/2022 4/30/2022 G/L Newberry Pool Special Assessment 56,475.00 56,475.00
4/30/2022 4/30/2022 G/L Newberry Pool Dues 10,667.50 67,142.50

Net Change: 67,142.50 67,142.50 0.00 67,142.50

73055 Lighting/Signs/Flags/Entry 0.00
4/8/2022 4/5/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Lee's Summit Sunrise Rotary 100.00 100.00

Net Change: 100.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

74020 Insurance 0.00
4/1/2022 3/13/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: United States Liability Insurance Company 645.20 645.20

Net Change: 645.20 645.20 0.00 645.20

75010 Electricity - Grounds 102.59
4/14/2022 3/24/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Evergy 33.81 136.40

Net Change: 33.81 33.81 0.00 136.40
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Newberry HOA

Financial Statements for the Month of

May 2022

Professionally Managed by:

Centennial Management Company

Phone: (913) 648-1500
Web: https://centennial.vmsclientonline.com
Email: adam@cmckc.com



Newberry HOA
Balance Sheet by Department

Period 05/31/2022
Operating Reserves Total

Assets

Cash
Checking Account 93,615.12 93,615.12

Total Cash 93,615.12 93,615.12

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 35,836.89 35,836.89

Total Accounts Receivable 35,836.89 35,836.89

Total Assets 129,452.01 129,452.01

Liabilities & Equity

Liability
Prepaid Assessments 1,375.00 1,375.00
Accrued Expenses 67,142.50 67,142.50

Total Liability 68,517.50 68,517.50

Equity
Operating Fund Balance 24,497.36 24,497.36
Net Income 36,437.15 36,437.15

Total Equity 60,934.51 60,934.51

Total Liabilities & Equity 129,452.01 129,452.01
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Newberry HOA
GL Balance Sheet Comparison Standard

Period 05/31/2022

05/2022 04/2022 MTD Difference 05/2021 YTD Difference
Assets
Cash

Checking Account 93,615.12 89,688.19 3,926.93 34,971.42 58,643.70

Total Cash 93,615.12 89,688.19 3,926.93 34,971.42 58,643.70

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 35,836.89 41,656.55 (5,819.66) 12,217.47 23,619.42

Total Accounts Receivable 35,836.89 41,656.55 (5,819.66) 12,217.47 23,619.42
Total Assets 129,452.01 131,344.74 (1,892.73) 47,188.89 82,263.12

Liabilities & Equity
Liability

Prepaid Assessments 1,375.00 1,375.00 0.00 441.67 933.33
Accrued Expenses 67,142.50 67,142.50 0.00 0.00 67,142.50

Total Liability 68,517.50 68,517.50 0.00 441.67 68,075.83

Equity
Operating Fund Balance 24,497.36 24,497.36 0.00 10,951.23 13,546.13
Net Income 36,437.15 38,329.88 (1,892.73) 35,795.99 641.16

Total Equity 60,934.51 62,827.24 (1,892.73) 46,747.22 14,187.29
Total Liabilities & Equity 129,452.01 131,344.74 (1,892.73) 47,188.89 82,263.12
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Newberry HOA
Budget Comparison Report

Period 5/1/2022 To 5/31/2022 11:59:00 PM
Current Month Operating Year to Date Operating

Fund Budget Variance Fund Budget Variance Annual

REVENUES

Income
61000       Assessments 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,467.00 54,475.00 (8.00) 54,475.00
61500       Special Assessment 0.00 0.00 0.00 56,475.00 56,475.00 0.00 56,475.00
63000       Fines/Violations 150.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 0.00
63500       Finance Charges/Late Fees 28.34 67.00 (38.66) 112.88 335.00 (222.12) 800.00
63505       Legal Fees Billed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 (200.00) 800.00
65000       Board Member Credits 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,110.00) 0.00 (1,110.00) 0.00
66000       Interest Income 3.96 0.00 3.96 15.37 0.00 15.37 0.00

TOTAL Income 182.30 67.00 115.30 110,110.25 111,485.00 (1,374.75) 112,550.00
182.30 67.00 115.30 110,110.25 111,485.00 (1,374.75) 112,550.00TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES

Administrative
70010       Accounting/Professional 200.00 0.00 (200.00) 350.00 0.00 (350.00) 0.00
70030       Legal - Collections 0.00 125.00 125.00 (100.00) 660.00 760.00 1,635.00
70050       Management Fee 500.00 500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 6,000.00
70060       Miscellaneous 0.00 67.00 67.00 0.00 335.00 335.00 800.00
70070       Printing/Postage/Delivery 58.40 0.00 (58.40) 570.96 225.00 (345.96) 900.00
70075       Office Supplies 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 600.00
70080       Social 0.00 0.00 0.00 232.41 500.00 267.59 2,500.00
70085       Meeting Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
70090       Website 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00

TOTAL Administrative 758.40 742.00 (16.40) 3,553.37 4,470.00 916.63 12,985.00

Landscaping
71010       Landscape - Contract 275.00 750.00 475.00 550.00 1,500.00 950.00 4,400.00
71020       Landscape - NonContract 0.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 600.00
71030       Mowing 1,008.00 625.00 (383.00) 1,512.00 1,750.00 238.00 6,000.00

TOTAL Landscaping 1,283.00 1,675.00 392.00 2,062.00 3,550.00 1,488.00 11,000.00

Pool
72030       Pool Dues 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,142.50 67,142.00 (0.50) 77,810.00

TOTAL Pool 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,142.50 67,142.00 (0.50) 77,810.00

Repairs and Maintenance
73055       Lighting/Signs/Flags/Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 (100.00) 0.00

TOTAL Repairs and Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 (100.00) 0.00

Taxes & Insurance
74010       Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
74020       Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 645.20 700.00 54.80 2,800.00

TOTAL Taxes & Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 645.20 730.00 84.80 2,830.00

Utility
75010       Electricity - Grounds 33.63 37.00 3.37 170.03 191.00 20.97 450.00

TOTAL Utility 33.63 37.00 3.37 170.03 191.00 20.97 450.00
2,075.03 2,454.00 378.97 73,673.10 76,083.00 2,409.90 105,075.00TOTAL EXPENSES

Excess Revenue / Expense (1,892.73) (2,387.00) 494.27 36,437.15 35,402.00 1,035.15 7,475.00



AP Expense Register
Check Date 5/1/2022 To 5/31/2022 11:59:00 PM

Newberry HOA
Ctrl # Invoice # Invoice Date Bank Vendor Amount Check # Check Date Memo Status

70050: Management Fee
24396 18816 5/5/2022 Checking AccountCentennial Management 200.00 100107 5/25/2022 Preparation of 2021 Federal Tax Returns, State Tax Returns PAID

24057 18621-5 5/1/2022 Checking AccountCentennial Management 500.00 300056 5/2/2022 Monthly bookkeeping/administrative fee PAID

700.00

70070: Printing/Postage/Delivery
24493 18868 5/20/2022 Checking AccountCentennial Management 58.40 100109 5/31/2022 Out of pocket expenses 01/01/22-03/31/22 PAID

58.40

71010: Landscape - Contract
24492 29503 5/13/2022 Checking AccountCMJ Lawn LLC 275.00 100108 5/26/2022 Fertilizer #3 PAID

275.00

71030: Mowing
24492 29448 5/13/2022 Checking AccountCMJ Lawn LLC 252.00 100108 5/26/2022 Mowing PAID

24492 29414 5/13/2022 Checking AccountCMJ Lawn LLC 252.00 100108 5/26/2022 Mowing PAID

24494 29585 5/20/2022 Checking AccountCMJ Lawn LLC 252.00 100110 5/31/2022 Mowing PAID

24058 29274 4/22/2022 Checking AccountCMJ Lawn LLC 252.00 100106 5/2/2022 Mowing PAID

1,008.00

75010: Electricity - Grounds
24284 042522-3341 4/25/2022 Checking AccountEvergy 33.63 300057 5/16/2022 830 SE 13th St PAID

33.63

Count: 9 Total:  Newberry HOA $2,075.03
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Newberry HOA
GL Ledger Summary

Period 5/1/2022 To 5/31/2022 11:59:00 PM

Posted Transaction Source Note Debit Credit Balance

Operating
10000 Checking Account *****2322 89,688.19
5/2/2022 5/2/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300056: Centennial Management 500.00 89,188.19
5/2/2022 5/2/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100106: CMJ Lawn LLC 252.00 88,936.19
5/2/2022 5/2/2022 A/R Lockbox 225.00 89,161.19
5/4/2022 5/4/2022 A/R Lockbox 434.00 89,595.19
5/5/2022 5/5/2022 A/R Lockbox 651.00 90,246.19
5/9/2022 5/9/2022 A/R Lockbox 651.00 90,897.19
5/10/2022 5/10/2022 A/R Lockbox 659.00 91,556.19
5/12/2022 5/12/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 91,998.19
5/16/2022 5/16/2022 A/R Lockbox 442.00 92,440.19
5/16/2022 5/16/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300057: Evergy 33.63 92,406.56
5/18/2022 5/18/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 92,623.56
5/20/2022 5/20/2022 A/R Lockbox 1,326.00 93,949.56
5/23/2022 5/23/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 94,166.56
5/25/2022 5/25/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100107: Centennial Management 200.00 93,966.56
5/26/2022 5/26/2022 A/R Lockbox 217.00 94,183.56
5/26/2022 5/26/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100108: CMJ Lawn LLC 779.00 93,404.56
5/31/2022 5/31/2022 A/R Lockbox 517.00 93,921.56
5/31/2022 5/31/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100109: Centennial Management 58.40 93,863.16
5/31/2022 5/31/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100110: CMJ Lawn LLC 252.00 93,611.16
5/31/2022 5/31/2022 G/L Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 3.96 93,615.12

Net Change: 3,926.93 6,001.96 2,075.03 93,615.12

12000 Accounts Receivable 41,656.55
5/4/2022 5/4/2022 A/R Adjustment Batch 150.00 41,806.55
5/4/2022 5/4/2022 A/R Apply Credit 434.00 41,372.55
5/5/2022 5/5/2022 A/R Apply Credit 225.00 41,147.55
5/5/2022 5/5/2022 A/R Apply Credit 651.00 40,496.55
5/9/2022 5/9/2022 A/R Apply Credit 651.00 39,845.55
5/10/2022 5/10/2022 A/R Apply Credit 659.00 39,186.55
5/12/2022 5/12/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 38,744.55
5/16/2022 5/16/2022 A/R Apply Credit 442.00 38,302.55
5/18/2022 5/18/2022 A/R Apply Credit 217.00 38,085.55
5/20/2022 5/20/2022 A/R Apply Credit 1,326.00 36,759.55
5/23/2022 5/23/2022 A/R Apply Credit 217.00 36,542.55
5/26/2022 5/26/2022 A/R Apply Credit 217.00 36,325.55
5/31/2022 5/31/2022 A/R Apply Credit 517.00 35,808.55
5/31/2022 5/31/2022 A/R Late Fee 28.34 35,836.89

Net Change: (5,819.66) 178.34 5,998.00 35,836.89

20000 Accounts Payable 0.00
5/2/2022 4/22/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: CMJ Lawn LLC 252.00 (252.00)
5/16/2022 4/25/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Evergy 33.63 (285.63)
5/2/2022 5/1/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Centennial Management 500.00 (785.63)
5/2/2022 5/2/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300056: Centennial Management 500.00 (285.63)
5/2/2022 5/2/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100106: CMJ Lawn LLC 252.00 (33.63)
5/25/2022 5/5/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Centennial Management 200.00 (233.63)
5/26/2022 5/13/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: CMJ Lawn LLC 275.00 (508.63)
5/26/2022 5/13/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: CMJ Lawn LLC 252.00 (760.63)
5/26/2022 5/13/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: CMJ Lawn LLC 252.00 (1,012.63)
5/16/2022 5/16/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 300057: Evergy 33.63 (979.00)
5/31/2022 5/20/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Centennial Management 58.40 (1,037.40)
5/31/2022 5/20/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: CMJ Lawn LLC 252.00 (1,289.40)
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Newberry HOA
GL Ledger Summary

Period 5/1/2022 To 5/31/2022 11:59:00 PM

Posted Transaction Source Note Debit Credit Balance

5/25/2022 5/25/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100107: Centennial Management 200.00 (1,089.40)
5/26/2022 5/26/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100108: CMJ Lawn LLC 779.00 (310.40)
5/31/2022 5/31/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100109: Centennial Management 58.40 (252.00)
5/31/2022 5/31/2022 A/P A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100110: CMJ Lawn LLC 252.00 0.00

Net Change: 0.00 2,075.03 2,075.03 0.00

20100 Prepaid Assessments (1,375.00)
5/2/2022 5/2/2022 A/R Lockbox 225.00 (1,600.00)
5/4/2022 5/4/2022 A/R Lockbox 434.00 (2,034.00)
